102159511

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

07/17/2002 01 FC:581

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231										
			Attorney Docket No. 113165							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 1)Nobuya KAWAHATA 2)Kazuya UMEYAMA 3)Hidefumi OTA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment	F 95							
		Security Agreement	×.53							
		Other	. 2 ∪ 1 (1)							
	В.	Execution Date: 1) June 26, 2002 2&3) June 28, 2002	1100 22							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) June 26, 2002 2&3) June 28, 2002 29163426									
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached?										
5.	Nam	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>132254</u>)							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
	<u>.P1</u>	40.00 OP								

PATENT REEL: 013084 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Nobi	iya KAWAHATA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazı	ya UMEYAMA	(6)	_	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hide	fumi OTA	(7)		
	· · ·	(4)			(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIK	ON CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			oda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN		
		(herei entire in all a substi	nafter de right, tit applicati tute, and	esignated as the Assignee) as the and interest for the Uniteriors for patent including any	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg d States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 y and all provisional, non-provisional, divisiona all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reex	00, in the invention, and al, continuation,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	STO	RAGE BATTERY			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No. 113165 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even				
			erewith		an approximation parameter and other actions		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	1) June 26, 2002	2&3) June 28, 2002		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	pplication Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed		July 5	, 2002		
provisio grant of said app and that successor	ay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorizablication(s) to the said Assignee, he has not executed, and will nors, assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby a	te and go to execute on for Properties to perform the Assign tes and re- as Assign to execute tives.	ing forward all paperotection all affinee. Equests to nee of the any are firm of	vard with such interference. ers and documents and performers of Industrial Property or signature acts which may be a commissioner of Patents are entire interest, and coverng reements in conflict herew. OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	orm any act which may be necessary in connect milar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unit ants that he has full right to convey the entire in ith, and agrees that this assignment is binding of the power to insert on this assignment any furth Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of	sion with claims or ssue or reexamination a ed States resulting from nterest herein assigned, n him and his heirs, her identification that	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	unders	igned on the date(s) oppos	site the undersigned name(s).		
Date	June 26 , 2	002		Inventor Signature	Mobyya Dawakata	(SEAL)	
Date	June 28, 2	002		Inventor Signature	Kajinga Umeyama	(SEAL)	
Date	June 28, 2	002		Inventor Signature	Hidefund bla	(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
then it s	This assignment should prefer hould be signed before at least t	ably be s wo witne	signed b esses wh	efore: (a) a Notary Public if o also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If neither,	
Date				Witness _			
Date				Witness _			

PATENT ---REEL: 013084 FRAME: 0724